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) Stat I St ICS ) 276 exhibitors showed their products and services to

7,675 interested visitors on an area of 9,965 sqm.

Visitors

10.000

2024

Exhibitors

200

2024

Net exhibition area in sgm

15.000
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5.000
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visitor survey

) Visitors )

Interbad's foreign share is
25%. Most of the visitors
come from Switzerland,

Foreign share Austria and Italy.
100 %
75 %
75 %
50 %
25 %

- _

0%
Germany Abroad

The representative survey covers a sample of 407 asked people.
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) Visitors — Federal state TOP 5 )

0 % 25% 50 % 75 %

Baden-Wuerttemberg 38 %

Bavaria

Rhineland-Palatinate

Northrhine-Westphalia 8 %

Hesse 7 %

) Visitors — Economic sector TOP 5* )

O,
50 % 41% of visitors come from

authorities, municipalities
41 % and public services.
m Authority, municipality, civil
service

m Industry

O,
25% m Crafts

12 % 1% Otrher services

Commerce

0%

*multiple mention

The representative survey covers a sample of 407 asked people



Messe Stuttgart @

) Visitors — Position in company )

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

17%

Entrepreneur / Co-owner / Freelancer

17%

Managing director / Board member

Two thirds of the
trade visitors arein

leadership positions
employed.

Director / Works manager / Plant manager / Branch
manager

20%

Department head / Group head / Team leader 19%

Other salaried staff / Civil servant / Skilled worker

) Visitors — Visitor group TOP 3 )

55% of the trade 75 %
visitors are swimming
pool operators.

/.

55 %

W Swi i | t
wimming pool operator 50 %

33%

B Sauna, spa

25 %
B Swimming pool construction & dealer
specialized in swimming pools

17 %

0%

The representative survey covers a sample of 407 asked people



Messe Stuttgart @

) Visitors — Company size )

0% 25 % 50 %

Tto4d

69% of visitors work in
companies with over 10
employees.

5t0 9

10 to 49 34 %

50 to 199 23 %

200 to 499 7 %

500 to 999 2 %

1.000 and more 3%

) Visitors — Decision-making competency* )

0 % 25 % 50 %

32%

Decisive

87% of interbad visitors are
33% involved in purchasing and

Jointly decisive -
procurement decisions.

Consultative

None

*difference to 100% = pupil / student / not working

The representative survey covers a sample of 407 asked people
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) Visitors — Investment and/or purchase intention )

m Yes

m Perhaps

No Over a third of trade visitors

definitely want to invest,
42% perhaps.

) Visitors — Investment and purchase volume )

18 % 15% 6% 22%
mto 5.000 € mover 5.000 to 10.000 € mover 10.000 to 20.000 €
over 20.000 to 50.000 € over 50.000 to 100.000 m over 100.000 to 250.000
over 250.000 to 500.000 over 500.000

The representative survey covers a sample of 407 asked people
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Visitors — Intention of revisitation and Intention )
of recommendation

[ 67% of visitors would visit interbad again and 78% would recommend it to others. ]

100 % 100 %
78 %
75 % 67 % 75 %
50 % 50 %
> 17 %
25 %
| - T
0% 0u ]
Yes/ probably Would like to  Probably not/ no Yes/ probably Would like to  Probably not/ no

) Visitors — General assessment )

3%

The visitors give interbad a = Very good/ good
school grade of 2.1.
® Moderate
Poor/ very poor

) Visitors — Importance )

10 %
= Will increase 35% of visitors see the importance
of interbad as continuing to
m Remain the same increase in the future.
Will decrease

The representative survey covers a sample of 407 asked people
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exhibitor survey

) Exhibitors — Assessment of the success of the trade fair )

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

the business location Baden-Wirttemberg

the prospects for business after the trade fair

the expertise of the trade visitors 80 % 16 % 49

mVery good/ good MW Moderate ® Rather poor/ poor

The representative survey covers a sample of 105 asked exhibitors.
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) Exhibitors — Intention to reissue * )

2%

= Yes

m is not yet clear

No

*Difference to 100%: Someone else in the company decides

) Exhibitors — Intention of recommendation )

= Yes/ probably = Would like to

Probably not/ no

77% of exhibitors would
definitely/probably
recommend interbad.

The representative survey covers a sample of 105 asked exhibitors.



